

## Tender Register

Tender No:	46927
Tender Title:	City of Stirling Uniforms
Tender Description:	The City of Stirling (The Principal) requires a Contractor to provide a streamlined approach to the design, production, warehousing and procurement/ordering of City of Stirling polo shirts (polos). Products ordered will be from the provided set of designs and colour palette, all manufactured from the same quality fabric by the same company whilst following brand guidelines in all instances.  The specification may be developed over the term of the Contract to include other items additional to polos, including and not limited to:  Other uniform items  Promotional material/products
Advertisement Details:	24 May 2023 The West Australian
Tender Deadline Date and Time:	14 June 2023 13:00
Tender Opening Date and Time:	14 June 2023 15:00

Tenderers		
1	The trustee for DKT Family Trust t/a Total Uniform Solutions Pty Ltd	
2	J. Blackwood & Son Pty Ltd t/a Blackwoods	
3	Leverock Pty Ltd t/a Mecca Sports	

46927 Tender Register Page 1





## **Advertisement Notice**

## City of Stirling City of Choice

Invitation for Tenders 46927

City of Stirling Uniforms

Tender Deadline 13:00 (AWST) Wednesday, 14 June 2023

Tender Documents are available for download via https://360providers.apetsoftwa

Prior registration is required

Contact:

All contact must be via the City's E-tendering system

## Lodgement of Documents:

- Tenders can only be lodged electronically via the City's Etendering system
- Facsimile, Email and hard copies will not be accepted
- Late tenders will not be accepted

Canvassing of Councillors or employees will disqualify Tender awarded by:

Council

**Date of Council Meeting / CEO Award:** 

1 August 2023

**Council Resolution:** 

0823/015

Successful Tenderer(s):

J. Blackwood & Son Pty Ltd t/a Blackwoods

46927 Tender Register Page 2